Description
   The TN4054D is a low cost, Single-cell, constant-current/constant-voltage Li-Ion battery charger. with a few
external components, the TN4054D is very small stand alone charger for single lithium-ion batteries.
      Charge current is set externally with a single  resistor, no blocking diode is required due to the internal MOSFET
architecture. The TN4054D charges to a final float voltage accurate to ±0.6%, The TN4054D automatically terminates
the charge cycle when the charge current drops to 1/10th the programmed value after the final float voltage is reached
and automatically puts into a sleep mode while removing input power.
  The output is both current and thermally protected to prevent operating outside of safe limits. UVLO, Thermal, OVP

4054D
20
Ordering Information
Package Type
SE : SOT-23-5
Float Voltage
15 : 4.15V  20 : 4.20V  25 : 4.25V
30 : 4.30V  35 : 4.35V
Revision : D
TN4054
Note:
RoHS：TN defines "RoHS" to mean semiconductor products that are compliant with the current EU RoHS requirements for all 10 RoHS
substances, including the requirement that RoHS substance do not exceed 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials.
Green：TN defines "Green" to mean Halogen-Free and Antimony-Free.
Orderable
Device
Package
Reel
(inch)
Package Qty
(PCS)
Eco Plan Note MSL Level Marking Code
TN4054D15SE SOT-23-5 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL3
TN4054D20SE SOT-23-5 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL3
TN4054D25SE SOT-23-5 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL3
TN4054D30SE SOT-23-5 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL3
TN4054D35SE SOT-23-5 7 3000 RoHS & Green MSL3
4054D
15
4054D
35